Office of the Mayor City of High Point North Carolina

Proclamation...

WHEREAS, the schools of our city are comprised of exceptional educators; and,

WHEREAS, they seize the opportunities to uplift their students and remind students of their worth and potential; and

WHEREAS, through their commitment to their schools, this group of Extraordinary Educators has earned the respect

and trust of their colleagues; and

WHEREAS, these educators were formally recognized on August 14, 2024 by their community which includes the High

Point Schools Partnership, the Peters Foundation, and other supporters.

Allen Jay Elementary – Igra Masgood Triangle Lake Montessori – Suzanne Stringer

Southwest Guilford Elementary – Linda Reich-Nasti Johnson Street Global Studies – Kiara Lamb

Allen Jay Preparatory Academy - Sherrena Arnold Welborn Academy of Science and Technology - Sierra

Leggett

T. Wingate Andrews High School -Sister Miranda

Jones

Kirkman Park Elementary – Phyllis Marshall

Fairview Elementary – Donnesha Green Montlieu Academy of Technology – Sheree Daniels

Ferndale Middle – Krislyn Spears Oak Hill Elementary – Megan Brewster

High Point Central High – Robbie Bean Parkview Village Elementary – Katisha Pickett

Kearns Academy – Regina Smith Shadybrook Elementary – Carolyn Jordan

Middle College at GTCC HP – Marlon Relles Southwest Guilford High – Sarah Corriber

Northwood Elementary – Catherine Barnett Sylvia Mendez Newcomers – Syamala Katragadda

Oak View Elementary – Samantha Davis Union Hill Elementary – Camekia Jordan

Penn-Griffin School for the Arts – Hannah Morgan Florence Elementary – Douglas Steffens

Southwest Guilford Middle - Alyson Walsh

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Cyril Jefferson, Mayor of the City of High Point, do hereby recognize these Extraordinary Educators in the City of High Point and call upon the community to join me in personally expressing appreciation to our Extraordinary Educators for a job well done.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Seal of the City of High Point, North Carolina this 19th day of August 2024.

Cyril	Jefferson,	Mayor
•	,	